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SLED CHARGES TWO GREENVILLE COUNTY MEN IN
VEHICLE FRAUD SCHEME

Agents with the South Carolina Law Enforcement Division (SLED) charged the following
individuals on Friday, October 13, 2023:

-Keith Eric Fuller, 57, with Breach of Trust with fraudulent intent, 2 counts of Vehicle Title Fraud
-Grayling Sligh, 64, with 3 counts of Vehicle Title Fraud.

Details can be found in the attached warrants.

Fuller and Sligh were booked at the Greenville County Detention Center.

The case will be prosecuted by the 13™ Circuit Solicitor’s Office.
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ARREST WARRANT

2023A2310100444

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
e ' “County/ K D Municipality-of
Greenville
THE STATE 56-23-0463
against
Keith Eric Fuller
Address:
Greenville, SC 29605-3621

Phone: SSN:
Sex M Race: B Height 6 Weight: 190
DL State; DL #:
DOB: 1966 Agency ORI # SCLEDO0000
Prosecuting Agency:  Sled
Prosecuting Officer: Kevin G Ellis - S00861

Offense: Vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert.

of title, reg. card, or license plate

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ORIGINAL ;"(';"'Nwm' G:ml
@ County/ D Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT Agih 31, 3565
Greenville

Personally appeared before me the affiant Kevin G Ellis who

being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant
did within this county and state on orabout 9/ /2022
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/
in the following particulars:

Keith Eric Fuller

violate the cnminal laws of the
Greenville )

D Municipality of

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert. of title, reg. card, or license plate

| futher stale thal there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commil
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

On or about September 1, 2022, in the county of Greenville
it to have been forged. Fuller sold a 2011 Ford F250 VIN #

was obtained fraudulently. Fuller is aware the original title is being held b
Affiant's belief is based upon a SLED investigation 56-23-0463.

id possess and use a certificate of title, knowing
using a duplicate title that
for which he owes money on.

Offense Code: 0535 - :
i sec 16-21-0010(A) "3/ S
Code/Ordinance Sec: Signature of Affiant B & PN C--
' warant B " STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
M . o ‘ - -
D County/ D unicipality o @ Cointy! D Municipalty of ) Affiants Address - - 4400 Bload River Road
. The accused ) Columbia, SC 29221-
& 1o be arrested and Dbroughl belore me to be Greenville Affiant's Telephone
dealt with according to the law.
S.
- ARREST WARRANT
Signalure of Judge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds lo believe that
RETURN

A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered lo

defendant . Tet ¥ e(
o A

e e

RETURN WARRANT TO:
Greenville General Sessions
305 E. North Street
Greenville€ounty Courthouse
Greenville, SC 29601-2120

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

on orabout 9/ 1/2022 defendant  Keith Eric Fuller
did violale the criminal laws of the State of South Carclina (or ordinance of

K] County/ D Municipality of Greenville

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert. of title, reg. card, or license plate

) as set forth below:

Havinglomdprobablecauseandlheaboveafﬁamhavhgswombetoreme.youareempmredanddrededloalmwnsa‘ddefendamandmma
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant al the time of ils execution, or as
soon thereafier as is praclicable

Sworn to apd subscribed before me )

rn B 3

on 10/)342023

Judge'sAddress 301 University Ridge S-T600
Greenville, SC 29601-

Judge's Telephone (864)467-4640 2 =

Issuing Court: M;gislrale D Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

Darrell Scott Fisher
Judge Code: 5068

)
)
)

ORIGINAL
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ARREST WARRANT

2023A2310100445

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
A Municipality of - -
County D unicipality

Greenville

THE STATE
against

Keith Eric Fuller

Address:

Greenville, SC 29605-3621

Phone: SSN:
Sex M Race: B Height: 6 Weight: 190
DL State: DL#

DOB: 1966

.Agency !!| l: !CLEDOOOO
Sled

Kevin G Ellis - S00861
offense: Vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert.
of title, reg. card, or license plate

Prosecuting Agency:
Prosecuting Officer:

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL :?:n’:::;cggum
K] County/ D Municipality of ) AFEFIDAVIT Aol 21, 2403
Greenville

Personally appeared before me the affiant Kevin G Ellis v

being duly sworn ‘deposes ar}d sa;s tﬁal defendant
did within this county and state on orabout 2/ 1/2022
Stale of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/

in the following particulars:

Keith Eric Fuller

violate the criminal laws of the
Greenville )

[:] Municipality of

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Vehjcle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert. of title, reg. card, or license plate

| furdher state that there is probable cause lo believe that the defendant
the crime sel forth and that probable cause is based on the following facls:

On or about February 1, 2022, in the county of Greenville, one Keith Eric Fuller did possess and use a certificate of title, knowing it
to have been forged. Fuller sold a2015 BMW VIN # using a duplicate title that was
obtained fraudulently. Fuller is aware the original fitle is being held by or which he owes money on. Affiant's

belief is based upon a SLED investigation 56-23-0463.

named above did commit

Offense Code: 0535 - -)(/ /// 2
- - ./" e
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-21-0010(A) Signature of Affiant s o
This warrant 1S CERTIEIED FOR  SERVICE  in e :
‘ Municipality of STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ) 4400 B 4 R Road
[[] County ] K] County [] Municipaity of y| Affants Address 3road River Road
The accused ) Columbia, SC 29221-
© 1w be amesied and Dbrought before me  to be Greenville Affiant's Telephone
dealt with according to the law.
(L.S.)
ARREST WARRANT
Signature of Judge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that
RETURN . 2
) : on orabout 2/ 1/2022 defendant  Keith Eric Fuller
A copy of this garn warrant was delivered to s —
%—w 3 . did violate the criminal laws of the Stale of South Carolina (or ordinance of
defendant el E County/ D Municipality of Greenville ) as set forth below:
" 1oJ13] 2023
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert. of title, reg. card, or license plate
~ .
9\__? Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
Tnalure al w cer her before me forihwith to be deait with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicable
Sworn to and, subscribed before me )
RETURN WARRANT TO: on 10/13/ ) T
Greenville General Sessions Judge'sAddress 301 University Ridge S-T600
' 305 E. North Street : g o] Greenville, SC 29601-
Greenville County Courthouse ; Judge's Telephone  (864)467-4640 (T
Greenville, SC 29601-2120 Judge Code: 5068 ) Issuing Court: Magistrate D Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2023A2310100446

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ D Municipality of

Greenville

THE STATE
against

Grayling Sligh
Greenville, SC 29605-3203

Phone: SSN

Sex M Race: B Height 6 Weight: 285

ate__ DL# _
DOB: -1959 Agency ORI# SCLEDO0000

DL Sta

Prosecuting Agency:  Sled

Prosecuting Officer:  Kevin G Ellis - S00861

Offense: Vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert.
of title, reg. card, or license plate

Form Approved by

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL S.C. Attomey General
X] Countyl [] Municipaiity of ) AFFIDAVIT easie
Greenville

Personally appeared before me the afiant Kevin G Ellis who

being duly swom deposes and says lhal defendant  Grayling Sligh
did within this county and state on orabout ]/ /2021
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/

in the following particulars:

violale the criminal laws of the

[ ] Municipalty of Greenville )

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: vehjcle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert. of title, reg. card, or license plate

| further stale thal there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facls:

The defendant, Grayling Sligh, did on November 1, 2021, at the South Carolina Department of Motor Vehicles (SCDMV) office in
Greenville County apply for and receive a South Carolina duplicate title for a 2017 Niss VIN # The

defendant used a "Third Party Title Pick Up" form and a forged duplicate title application to accomplish this act. In doing so, he did
violate the South Carolina Code of Laws section 16-21-20. This warrant is based on SLED investigation 56-23-0463.

Offense Code: 0535 ) ,)/ - ?
Cod i : -21- - ¢~
e/Ordinance Sec:  16-21-0010(A) Signature of Affiant / — A
This warranl 1S CERIIFIED FOR SERVICE i the
—— STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) -
County/ Municipality of . s :
[] v [] pality K] County (] Municpaity of y| Affants Address 4400 Broad River Road
The accused Columbia, SC 29221-
iIs to be arrested and brought before me to be Greenville ) Affiant's Telephone
dealt with according to the law.
= ARREST WARRANT
Signature of Judge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds lo believe that
RETURN
1/ i i
A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to ::’ ot:x:ul the ‘l/?O?IIaw f the St of S :‘ek::nda: l (Grao):;ng Shgfh
I vioiale cnminal S Ol e e O ou aroiina (or inance Of
defendant 6(“, l‘k{ S }"gl\ o
County/ Municipality of i ) as set forth below:
o [0-13°27 T K] [:] Greenville
W DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert. of title, reg. card, or license plate
x Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
e A W Enforcem: T her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicable )
g ibed bef
RETURN WARRANT TO: ST e = )
Greenville General Sessions Judge'sAddress 301 University Ridge S-T600
305 E. North Street ) Greenville, SC 29601-
Greenvi u P RIAIEN] S Judge's Telephone (864)467-4640 RN
G .::e (éountg;go 2r;h0use Darrell Scott Fisher {8644
reenville, SC 29601-2120 Judge Code: 5068 ) Issuing Court: Magistrate [:] Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2023A2310100447

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ D Municipality of

Greenville

THE STATE
against

Grayling Sligh

Greenville, SC 29605-3203

Phone: SS

Sexx M Race: B Height 6 Weight: 285

osae sc o+ [N
DOB: il959 Agency ORI# SCLED0000

Prosecuting Agency: Sled

Proseculing Officer: Kevin G Ellis - S00861

Offense: Vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert.
of title, reg. card, or license plate

Form Approved by

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) OR’G’NAL S0 A Coil
E County/ D Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT o
Greenville

Personally appeared before me the affiant Kevin G Ellis who

being duly swomn deposes and says that defendant- ~Grayling Sligh
did within this county and state on orabout []/ /2021
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/

in lhe following particulars:

violate the cnminal laws of the

L__] Municipality of Greenville )

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: vehicle / Aliering, forging, or counterfeiting cert. of title, reg. card, or license plate

| further state that there is probable cause fo believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime sel forth and that probable cause is based on the following facls:

The defendant, Grayling Sligh, did on November 1, 2021, at the South Carolina Department of Motor Vehicles (SCDMV) office in
Greenville County apply for and receive a South Carolina duplicate title for 2 2008 Dodge VIN #* The
defendant used a "Third Party Title Pick Up" form and a forged duplicate title application to accomplish this act. In doing so, he did
violate the South Carolina Code of Laws section 16-21-20. This warrant is based on SLED investigation 56-23-0463.

o S
(/4
Signalure of Affiant > (_. (*

Offense Code: 0535
CodelOrdinance Sec:  16-21-0010(A)
This warrant 1§ CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE i the
D County/ D Municipality of
The accused

is to be armested and brought before me lo be
dealt with according to the law.

(LS.
Swgnature of Judge
Date:
RETURN
A copy of this amest warrant was delivered io
defendant O(CV g Sie ol
on  (0137ZF T
gnal S| A tnlorceme icer
RETURN WARRANT TO:
Greenville General Sessions
305 E. North Street
Greenville County Courthouse
Greenville, SC 29601-2120
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ) 4400 Broad Ri Road
E County/ D Municipality of ) Affianl’s Address A ‘roa 1ver Roa
) Columbia, SC 29221-

Greenville Affiant's Telephone

ARREST WARRANT
TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds o believe that
on orabout 11/1/2021 defendant Grayling Sligh
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
E County/ D Municipality of Greenville ) as set forth below:
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert. of title, reg. card, or license plate
Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of is execution, or as
soon thereafter as is praclicable
Sworn to apdhsubscribed before me - )
on 10/13/2003 -~ ) o
Judge's Address 301 University Ridge S-T600
) Greenville, SC 29601- ‘
v . SignaTUNGGHSSL Judge's Telephone - (864)467-4640 3 : i
Darrell Scott Fisher ) {86446
Judge Code: 5068 ) Issuing Court: Magistrate D Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2023A2310100448

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ 5 ’:] Municipality of

Greenville

THE STATE
against

Grayling Sligh

Greenville, SC 29605-32
Phone: SS
Sex: M Race: B Heightt 6 Weight: 285
DL State: e DL#

DOB: 1959

Prosecuting Agency:  Sled

Prosecuting Officer:  Kevin G Ellis - S00861

Offense: Vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert.
of title, reg. card, or license plate

Agency ORI # SCLED0000

Form Approved by

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL e s e
E County/ D Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT Dbz e
Greenville )

Personally appeared before me the affiant Kevin G Ellis who

being duly swom deposes and says lhal defendant Grayling Sligh
did within this county and state on orabout  7/26/2022
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/

in the following particulars:

violate the cnminal laws of the
Greenville )

D Municipality of

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert. of title, reg. card, or license plate

| further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facls:

The defendant, Grayling Sligh, did on July 26, 2022, at the South Carolina Department of Motgr Vehi ice in
Greenville County apply for and receive a South Carolina duplicate title for a 2015 Toyt VIN #W The
defendant used a "Third Party Title Pick Up" form and a forged duplicate title application to accomplish this act. In doing so, he did
violate the South Carolina Code of Laws section 16-21-20. This warrant is based on SLED investigation 56-23-0463.

Offense Code: 0535
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-21-0010(A)
This warrant s CERTIFIED FOR  SERVICE —wn The
D County/ D Municipality of
The accused

Is to be arresled and brought before me to be
dealt with according to the law.

(LS)

Signalure of Judge
Date:

RETURN
A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to

defendant ey ém( S, ’r{

o |)-13-27

-

Signalure of ConslablelLavw Enforcement OMcer

RETURN WARRANT TO:
Greenville General Sessions
305 E. North Street
Greenville County Courthouse
Greenville, SC 29601-2120

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

> Tue
Signalure of Affiant :
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ) dRi Road
@ County! D Municipality of ) Affiant's Address 4400 Broa iver Roa
) Columbia, SC 29221-
Greenville Affiant's Telephone

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds fo believe that

71262022 defendant Grayling Sligh
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
E County/ D Municipality of Greenville

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Vehicle / Altering, forging, or counterfeiting cert. of title, reg. card, or license plate

on or aboul

) as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant al the time of ifs execution, or as
soon thereafter as is praclicable

Sworn to apd subscnibed before me )

on 10/13/2023 A\ L””

) Judge's Address

301 University Ridge S-T600
Greenville, SC 29601 -
Judge's Telephone * (864)467-4640

) Issuing Court: Magislratg D Municipal
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

g e e \ -~
Darrell Scott Fisher .
Judge Code: 5068 D Circuit

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL





